## Annex 6 - Additional certification of Contact persons for microdata requests (in case of Joint projects)

## **WARNINGS**

The Contact person for microdata requests of each Entity participating in the research project certifies that any researcher, mentioned in the Research Proposal, has a contractual or other formal relationship with his/her Entity and that the objective of the research project named in the Research Proposal is relevant to the entity's research purposes declared in the Application form for Recognition.

The certifications should be sent to the Contact person of the leading Entity of the research project, who will forward them to Istat along with the Research Proposal application form.

requests, states that the following researcher/s
Name and Surname <sup>1</sup> (More fields can be added, if necessary)
and the Entity <sup>2</sup>
are in a contractual or other formal relationship, and that the objective of the research project named in the Research Proposal application form is relevant to the Entity's research purpose declared in the Application form for Recognition.
The undersigned, moreover, undertakes:
<ul> <li>to promptly communicate to the Contact person for microdata requests of the leading Entity of the research project any changes to the information provided in this certification;</li> <li>to inform the above mentioned researcher(s) of the obligations described in the Confidentiality Undertaking of the entity requiring recognition and provide them with a copy of it.</li> </ul>
Place and Date
Signature

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Full name of the Research entity to which the Contact person belongs as indicated in the Application form for Recognition and the Research Proposal application form.



<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Please, enter the names of the researchers, indicated in the Research Proposal application form, who will have access to data.

## Information on personal data treatment

Personal data collected will be used solely by Istat for evaluating the Research Proposal and, if approved, for providing the requested service. They may be communicated to Comstat and processed for the purpose of monitoring the management system.

The Italian National Institute of Statistics in Rome shall be responsible for the treatment of personal data.

In order to exercise their rights, as provided for in Art 13 et seq. of the Eu Regulation 2016/679, interested parties shall contact the Data protection officer at the following email address: responsabileprotezionedati@istat.it

The party has moreover the right to lodge a complaint to the Personal Data Protection Authority pursuant to Art. 77 of the Eu Regulation 2016/679.



